

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.15911 of 2022

Kanakalata Nayak and others ***Petitioners***
Mr. Manoj Kumar Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***
Mr.N.K.Praharaj, A.G.A.

CORAM:
JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

25.07.2023

Order No.
04.

I.A.NOs.15520 OF 2022 & 10934 OF 2023 :

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. These two Interlocutory Applications have been filed by the Petitioners for expeditious hearing of the Writ Petition.
3. Considering the grounds urged in the Writ Petition filed by the Petitioners shall be heard and finally disposed of in the last week of August, 2023.
4. Both the Interlocutory Applications are disposed of.

W.P.(C) NO.15911 OF 2022

5. Four weeks time is allowed to file Counter Affidavit by the Opposite Parties.
6. List this matter in the last week of August, 2023 in the weekly list.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

