



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 15911 of 2022

Kanakalata Nayak and Petitioners
another

Mr. M.K Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Opposite Parties
another

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
22.04.2025

Order No.

12. 1. On hearing the submission of the learned counsel for the Petitioners, this Court is of the prima facie view that there is no employer-employee relationship between the Petitioner and Opposite Parties so as to maintain the writ petition.
2. Learned counsel Mr. Mohanty, seeks an adjournment to answer the same.
3. List this matter on 24.06.2025.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge